

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2506 OF 2011
 (ARISING OUT OF SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(C)NO.173 OF 2008)

NTPC LIMITED

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

J.P. SINGH

... RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Leave granted.

This appeal is directed against the judgment and order dated 20.09.2007 in Letters Patent Appeal No.511 of 2003 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Jabalpur (Madhya Pradesh).

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We agree with the findings of the Division Bench of the High Court. However, in the facts and circumstances of this case, the respondent shall be treated as a regular employee of the appellant company - NTPC Limited from the date of his reinstatement i.e. from 08.09.2003. The arrears and the other benefits due to the respondent be given to him within four weeks from the date of communication of this order.

With these observations, the Civil Appeal is disposed of, leaving the parties to bear their own cost.

.....J.
 (DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J.
 (DEEPAK VERMA)

NEW DELHI;
 15TH MARCH, 2011
 ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).173/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2007 in 511/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

LPA No.

NTPC LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.P.SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 15/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sudhir Chandra, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Vernika Tomar, Adv.
for Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Anil Nag, Adv.
Mr.Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv.
Mr.M.P.Singh, Adv.
for Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The Civil Appeal is disposed of, leaving the parties to bear their own cost,in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)